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NAGAR PARISHAD JOBAT (M.P.)
Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

AZ“’;”“ ITEM/ HEAD OF ACCOUNT Schedule No. | Current Year (Rs.)
ode
A INCOME
110 Tax Revenue IE-1 3,639,427
120 Assigned Revenues & Compensation 1E-2 11,045,679
130 Rental Income From Municipal Properties 1E-3 2,573,498
140 Fees & User Charges 1IE-4 1,779,464
150 Sale & Hire Charges IE-5 92,868
160 Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies IE-6 -
170 Income From investments 1E-7 -
171 Interest Earned IE-8 92,358
180 Other Income 1IE-9 4,007,618
TOTAL -INCOME 23,230,912
B EXPENDITURE
210 Establishment Expenses 1E-10 26,487,526
220 Administrative Expenses I1E-11 5,609,149
230 Operations & Maintenance 1E-12 8,818,927
240 Interest & Finance Expenses IE-13 16,575
250 Programme Expenses 1E-14 -
260 Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies IE-15 -
270 Provisions & Write Off IE-16 -
271 Miscellaneous Expenses 1E-17 -
272 Depreciation Annexure -
290 Transfer to General Activity Fund Annexure -
291 Transfer into Transfer into Corporator Fund Annexure -
TOTAL - EXPENDITURE 40,932,177
Gross Surplus/ (deficit) of income over expenditure
N before prior period items (A-B) (17.701,263)
D Add/Less : Prior Period items (Net) IE-18 -
E Gross S.urplus./ (dfeficit) of income over expenditure (17,701,265)
after prior period items (C-D)
F Less : Transfer to Reserve Funds -
G Net I?a'lance being surplus/ deficit carried over to (17,701,265)
Municipal Fund (E-F)

\\,as)« %”)

mﬂ“ “l ?ﬂ J‘*"ﬁ? CA Ritesh Gupta (Partner) %

\ IR @y Date:- 23/04/2025

NW Sid VTG f:a* o.)



Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-1:Tax Revenue

Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars

1100100 Property Tax 890,972.00
1100200 Water Tax 1,197,883.00
1100300 Severage Tax (Including Fees & charges) 56,276.00
1100400 Conservancy Tax 373,884.00
1100600 Education Tax 139,378.00
1100700 Vehicle Tax -
1100800 Tax on Animals -
1101000 Professional Tax -
1101100 Advertisement Tax -
1108000 Other Taxes 081,034.00

Sub-Total 3,639,427.00
1109000 Less : Tax Remissions and Refund

Sub-Total 3,639,427.00

3,639,427.00

Total Tax Revenue




Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Sta
For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

tement

Schedule IE-2: Assigned Revenues & Compensation

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
1201000  |Taxes and Duties collected by others 42,408
1202000 Compensation in lieu of Taxes/ duties 11,003,271

Total assigned revenues & Compensation 11,045,679

Schedule IE-3: Rental Income from Municipal Properties

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
1301000 Rent From Civic Amenities 2,566,008
1302000  JRent From Office Building =
1304000 Rent From lease of lands 6,500
1308000 Other Rents z

Sub-Total 2,573,498

1309000  [Less : Rent Remissions and Refund
Sub-Total*u, 2,573,498
v 2,573,498

Total Rental Income From Municipal Properties
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Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-4:

Fees & User Charges-Income head-wise

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
1401000 Empanelment & Registration Charges 802,468.00
1401100 Licensing Fees =
1401200 Fees for Grant Permit -
1401300 Fees for Certificate or Extract 42,841.00
1401400 Development Charges =
1401500 Regulaziation fees -
1402000 Penalties and Fines 7,576.00
1404000 other Fees 556,421.00
1405000 User Charges 4,000.00
1406000 Entry Fees -
1407000 Service/ Administrative Charges -
1408000 other Charges 366,158.00

Sub-Total 1,779 464
1409000 Less : Rent Remissions and Refund

Sub-Total 1,779,464

Total Income from Fees & User Charges 1,779,464




Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Statement

For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-5: Sale & Hire Charges
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
1501000 Sale of Products 92,868
Sale of Forms & Publications -
92,868

1501100
Total Income from sale & hire charges- income head wise

Schedule IE-6:Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies

Account Code Particulars

Current Year (Rs.)

1601000 Revenue Grant

1602000 Re-imbursement of Expenses
1603000 Contribution towards schemes _
Total Revenue Grants ,Contributions & Subsidies -
Schedule IE-7:Income from Investments—General Fund
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)

1701000 Interest on Investments & Accured Interest e =
Total Income from Investments & As o o
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Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Statement

For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-8: Interest Earned

Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars
1711000 Interest From Bank Accounts 92,358 |
Less- Scheme Account Intrest -
92,358

Total Interest Earned

Schedule IE-9: Other Income

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
1801000 Deposits Forfeited 294,113
1804000 Recovery from Employees 11,885
1805000 Unclaimed Refund / Liab, / Rectification 3,559,770
1808000 Miscellaneous Income 141,850
1803000 Sale of Immovable Assets -

Total other Income 4,007,618




Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-10:

Establishment Expenses

Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars
2101000 Salaries, Wages and Bonus 26,330,881
2102000 Benefits and Allownce 48,645
2103000 Pension ¥
2104000 Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits 108,000
26,487,526

Total Establishment Expenses

Schedule IE-11

: Administrative Expenses

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
2201000 Rent, Rates and Taxes -
2201100 Office Maintenance 2,959,567
2201200 Communication Expenses 121,404
2202000 Books & Periodicals 69,150
2202100 Printing & Stationary 255,062
2203000 Travelling & Conveyance 31,427
2204000 Insurance 159,305
2205000 Audit Fees 69,500
2205100 Leagal Expenses 12,980
2205200 Professional and other Fees 197,907
2206000 Advertisement and Publicity 1,559,606
2206100 Membership & subscriptions i,
2208000 Other Administrative Expenses 173,241

Penaliteis & charges -
E-Nagar Palika -
Total Administrative Expenses




/

ks Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Statement

For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-12: Operations & Maintenance

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
2301000  JPower & Fuel -
2302000 Bulk Purchase 3,792,717
2303000  |Consumption of Stores 1,127,393
2304000 Hire Charges 272,051
2305000  JRepairs & Maintenance - Infrastructure Assets 3,119,897
2305100  JRepairs & Maintenance - Civic Amenities =
2305200  JRepairs & Maintenance - Building -
2305300 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicles 200,436
2305400 Repairs & Maintenance - Furniture 6,600
2305500 “JRepairs & Maintenance - Office Equipments 40,022
2305600 Repairs & Maintenance - Electrical Appliances 1,670
2305700  JRepairs & Maintenance- Plant & Machinary -
2305900  JRepairs & Maintenance - Others -
2308000  jOther Operating & Maintenance Expenses 258,091

Total Operations & Maintenance 8,818,927
Schedule IE-13: Interest & Finance Charges
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
2405000 JInterest on Loans From Banks & other Financial Institutions -
2407000  JBank Charges 16,575
2408000  [Other Finance Expense - v
Total Interest & Finance Charges 16,575
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Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)
nd Expenditure Statement

Schdule Forming Part Of Income A
st March 2024

For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31

Schedule IE-14: Programme Expenses

nt Year (Rs.
Account Code Particulars Curre (Rs.)

2501000 Election Expenses

2502000 Own Programms -
2503000 Share in Programs of others s
2504000 Social Security Schemes Expense - -

Total Programme Expenses

Schedule IE-15: Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
2601000 Grants [specify details] -
2602000 Contributions [specify details] -
2603000 Subsidies [specify details] -

Total Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 0

Schedule IE-16: Provisions & Write off

Account Code

Particulars

Current Year (Rs.)

2701000 Provisions for doubtful receivables

2702000 Provision for other assets -
2703000 Revenues written off =
2704000 Assets Written off .
2705000 - Miscellaneous Expenses Written Off

Total Provisions & Write off,

Account Code

Annexure

2901000

Transfer to General Activity Fund




Nagar Parishad jobat (M.P.)

Schdule Forming Part Of Income And Expenditure Statement

For The Period From 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Schedule IE-17: Miscellaneous Expenses

Account Code

Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
2711000 Loss on disposal of Assets -
2712000 Loss on disposal of Investments -
2718000 Other Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Miscellaneous Expenses

Schedule IE-18: Prior Period Items (Net)

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
1850000 Income T
1851001 Taxes -
1852001 Other- Revenues -
1853001 Recovery of revenues written off -
1854001 Other Income -

Sub Total Income (a) =

2850000 Expenses =
2855001 Refund of Taxes -
2856001 Refund of other Revenues -
2858080 other Expenses -
Sub Total Expense (b) -
Total Prior Period (Net) (a-b) -

Schedule - Annexure

Transfer to Public Health, Safety, and Diseases Control
2905000 Activity ‘
Transter to Urban Poor Settlements (Slums) and social
2907000 Welfare 2
T'otal o
Schedule - Annex Transter into Transter into Corporator
2910000 Transter into Transter into Corporator Fund -

Total
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NAGAR PARISHAD JOBAT (M.P.)

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT

(FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2023 TO 31.03.2024)

[ — Ba‘an::m OF ACCOUNY Schedul Current Year HEAD OF ACCOUNT Schedules (2:”::: \Ir:::' =
Cash / Bank Balances (Including Imprest) 14,509,342.00
OPERATING RECEIFTS OPERATING PAYMENTS
JaxRevenue RP-1 3,639,427.00 | Establishment Expenses RP-10 24,077,048.00
Assigned Revenues And Compensation RP-2 11,045,679.00 | Administrative Expenses RP-11 5,609,149.00
Rental Income From Municipal Properties RP-3 2,573,498.00 | Operations And Maintainance RP-12 8,818,926.53
Fees And User Charges RP-4 1,779,464.00 | Interest And Finance Charges RP-13 16,575.46
:‘:\2 :J“:G'::;hgf:b _ RP-5 92,868.00 | Programme Expenses RP-14 -
2 ution And Subsidies RP-6 - Revenue Grants, Contribution And Subsidies RP-15 -
Income From Investments RP-7 - | purchase of Stores RP-16 -
Interest Earned RP-8 92,358.00 | Prior-Period Expenses (Net) RP-17 =
Other Income RP-9 435,962.80 | Miscelleneous exp. -
Misclleneous - Transfer to General Activity Fund EXP. -
NON-OPERATING RECEIPTS NON-OPERATING PAYMENTS
Municipal Fund
Other Payables - Sundry Creditors RP-24 15,832,687.47
Loans Received RP-18 - Earmarked Funds RP - 25 N
Deposits Received RP-19 209,000.00 | Acquisition / Purchase of Fixed Assets RP-26 =
Grant and Contribution for Specific Purposes RP-20 19,462,028.00 | Capital Work in Progress -
Earmarked Funds RP-21 - Grant and Contribution for Specific Purposes RP - 27 -
Realisation of Investment- Special Fund - Repayment of Loans 364,614.00
Realisation of Investment- General Fund - Loans & Advances to Employees (Net) ]
Deposit Works RP - 22 - Loans and Advances to Contractors (Net) -
fund in transit - Loans and Advances to Others (Net) -
Adv recoverd from contractor - Investment - Special Fund
Realisation of Sundry Debtors RP-23 1,192,239.00 | Investment - General Fund(other Fund) FD
Rectification of Cash Book Mistakes (Net) 3,559,770.00 | Deposits with External Agencies
Adv recoverd from Employee - Prepaid Expenses
Sale Fixed Asset - Excess Payments
other income - Other Payments - Deposit work 552,419.00
Recovery payable - Other Payments - Deposit Received
Recovery Advance Revenue - Other-Payments
Sundry Creditors Closing Balances
Transferred from other scheme banks (Net) 1037613] Cash / Bank Balances (Including Imprest)
Balances with Banks / Treasury/ 4357829.34
TOTAL 59,629,248.80 | TOTAL 59,629,248.80
FOR MUNCIPAL COUNCIL JOBAT T Vaidya & Associates
hartered Accountants
ylerh W
. 2| TR FIITP. itesh Gupta (Partner)
CHIEF MUNCIPAL OFFICER ACCOUNTS OFFICER W "ﬁ’ag



NAGAR PARISHAD JOBAT (M.P.)

J'_‘F\ PG,

SCHEDULE RP - 1: Tax Revenue

Schedules to Receipt and Payment Acco

unt 2023-24

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
11001 Property Tax 890,972.00
11002 Water Tax 1,197,883.00
11005 Lighting Tax -
11003 Severage Tax 56,276.00
11004 Conservancy Tax 373,884.00
11006 Education Tax 139,378.00
11008 Animal tax N
11007 __|Vehicla tax -
11011 Advetisement Tax N
11008 Other Taxes 981,034.00
Sub Total Tax Revenue 3,639,427.00
Less: Rent Remission and Refund =
Sub - Total N
Total Rental Income from Municipal Properties . 3,639,427.00

SCHEDULE RP - 2 : Assigned Revenues & Compensation

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

Account Code particulars Current Year (Rs.)
12010 Taxes And Duties Collected By Others 42,408.00
12020 Compensation In Lieu Of Taxes And Duties 11,003,271.00
12030 Compensation In Lieu Of Concessions b

Sub Total Assigned Revenues & Compensation 11,045,679.00

SCHEDULE RP - 3: Rental Income from Municipal Pro

perties
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
13010 Rent From Civic Amenities 2,573,498.00
13020 Rent From Office Building -
13030 Rent From Guest Houses -
13040 Rent From Lease Of Lands -
13080 Other Rents -

Sub - Total 2,573,498.00
Less: Rent Remission and Refund

Sub - Total -
Total Rental Income from Municipal Properties 2,573,498.00

SCHEDULE RP - 4: Fees and User Charges - Income Head Wise

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
14010 Empanelment And Registration Charges 802,468.00
14011 Licensing Fees -
14012 Fees For Grant Of Permit -
14013 Fees For Cetificate Or Extract 42,841.00
14014 Development Charges =
14015 Regularisation Fees :
14020 Penalties And Fines 7,576.00
14040 Other Fees 556,421.00
14050 Consumption Cess 4,000.00
14060 Entry fee -
14070 Services / Administrative Charges s
14080 Other Charges — 366,158.00

Sub - Total Y 1,779,464.00
Less: Fee Remission and Refund ﬁ‘i‘(
Sub - Total 4 bqy( ]\h‘/ .
Total Income from Fees & User Charges q3] «oAu | \Z 1,779,464.00
AT ISR Y W
44400C
TRURIEHEE o i &
T JTEIVIGIYR ("’:f. 0. ) S ereq A\:C:'\F



Nagar Parishad Jobat (M.P.)

SCHEDULE RP - 5: Sale & Hire Charges

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
15010 sale of Trees -
15011 |Sale Of Forms And Publications 92,868.00
15040 Hire Charges For Vehicles -
15030 Sale Others -
15041 Hire Charges On Equipments -

Total Income from Sale & Hire Charges 92,868.00

SCHEDULE RP - 6: Revenue Grants,

Contributions & Subsidies

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
16010 Revenue Grants -
Total Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies -

me from Investments - General Fund

SCHEDULE RP - 7: Inco
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
17010 Interest From Fixed Deposit =
Total Income from Investments -
SCHEDULE RP - 8: Interest Earned
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
17110 Interest From Bank Account 92,358.00
17180 Other Interest -
Total - Interest Earned 92,358.00
SCHEDULE RP - 9: Other Income
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
18011 Lapsed Deposit 294,112.80
18030 Profit on Disposal of Fixed assets -
18040 Recovery From Employees -
18050 Unclaimed refund -
18080 Miscellaneous Income 141,850.00
Total - Other Income 435,962.80
SCHEDULE RP - 10: Establishment Expenses
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024) ; .
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
©:21010 Salaries, Wages And Bonus 23,786,994.00
21020 Benefits And Allowances 178,000.00
21030 Pension 112,054.00
21040 Other Terminal And Retirement Benefits -
21028 6th Pay Arrear _
Total - Establishment Expenses 24,077,048.00

=

® yagr |

TN QI\%@HE; wac
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Nagar Parishad Jobat (M.P.)

SCHEDULE RP - 11: Administrative Expenses
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

R aaseae Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
22010 Rent Rates and Taxes .
22011 Office Maintenane 2,959,567.00
22012 Communication Expenses 121,404.00
22020 Books And Periodicals 69,150.00
22021 Printing And Stationary 255,062.00
22030 Travelling And Conveyance 31,427.00
22040 Insurance 159,305.00
22050 Audit Fees 69,500.00
22051 Legal Expenses 12,980.00
22052 Professional And Other Fees 197,907.00
22060 Advertisement And Publicity 1,559,606.00
22061 Donation & other exp. d
22080 Other Administrative Expense 173,241.00

Sub Total - Administrative Expenses (a) 5,609,149.00
Refund of Administrative Expenses
Sub - Total Administrative Expenses (b)
Total - Administrative Expenses (Net) (a-b) 5,609,149.00

SCHEDULE RP - 12: Operations & Maintenance Expenses

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
23010 Power And Fuel =
23020 Bulk Purchases 3,792,717.00
23030 Consumption of Stores 1,127,393.00
23040 Hire Charges 272,050.76
23050 Repair And Maintainance-Infrastructure Asset 3,119,896.77
23051 Repair And Maintainance-Civic Amenities =
23052 Repair And Maintainance-Buildings z
23053 Repair And Maintainance-Vehicles 200,486.00
23054 Repair And Maintainance-Furniture 6,600.00
23055 Repair And Maintainance-Office Equipments 40,022.00
23056 Repair And Maintainance-Electrical Appliances 1,670.00
23057 Repair And Maintainance-Others/ Plant & Machinary -
23059 Repari & Maintanance Stachue -
23080 Other Operating And Maintainance Expenses 258,091.00
Total - Operations & Maintenance Expenses 8,818,926.53
SCHEDULE RP - 13: Interest & Finance Charges
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024) .
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
24020 Interest-Loans from State Govt. -
24050 Bank-Intrest =
24070 Bank Charges 16,575.46
24080 Other Finance Expenses E
Total - Interest & Finance Charges 16,575.46
SCHEDULE RP - 14: Programme Expenses
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Acco
counticods : Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
25010 Election Expenses =
25020 Own Programme =
25030 Share In Programme Of Others i
25040 Others' Programme
Total - Programme Expenses




Nagar Parishad Jobat (M.P.)

SCHEDULE RP - 15: Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

ALeoUnt Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
26010 Grants -
26020 Contributions -

Total - Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies b

SCHEDULE RP - : Miscellaneous Exp.
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
27100 Miscellaneous Exp. -
Total - Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies -
SCHEDULE RP - : Transfer to General Activity Fund EXP.
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
29070 Transfer to Urban Poor Settlements (Slums) and Social Welfare al
29091 Transfer into Transfer into Corporator Fund -
Total -
SCHEDULE RP - 16: Stores Purchased
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
4301000 Stores - PHE .
Stores - Aushdhalya =
Total - Stores Purchased -
SCHEDULE RP - 17: Prior Period Items (Net)
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars : Current Year (Rs.)
28520 Other-Revenues N
Sub - Total Income (a) -
28500 Expenses
28550 Refund Of Taxes
Sub - Total Expenses (b -
Total - Prior Period (Net) (a-b -
SCHEDULE RP - 18: Loan Received
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)
460 (AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
3312000 Loan from State Government
3313000 Loan from Other Government Agencies
Ashray Nidhi - Collector, KHANDWA/IHSDP -
Loan from Hudco Z
3313100 |Joint Director (Sanyukt Sanchalak)
For Janbhagidari Work - Nadi Safai -
Total - Loans Received




Nagar Parishad Jobat (M.P.)

SCHEDULE RP - 19: Deposits Received (Net)
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

Account Code

Particulars

Current Year (Rs.)

3401011

From Contractors

209,000.00

From Revenues /Rain water Harvesting System

3402000
3408000

From Others

209,000.00

Total - Deposits Recelved (Net)

SCHEDULE RP - 20: Grant & Contribution for Specific Purpose Received

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code

Particulars

Grant from Central Government

320100

census

M.P. Fund

BRGF(Duda)

12th Finance Commission
13th Finance Commission

14th Finance Commission

15th Finance Commisslon
Ray/Pm Aavas

Amrut Yojana

P.M. Aavas Yojana
Swachh Bharat Mission

SSA

91,200.00

320200

NULM

Grant from State Government

MLA Fund

4,690,503.00

Mulbhut

8,101,000.00

State Finance Commision

Special Fund
Socail Security

Swm

Kanyaddan
CM Infra

Antodaya
DUDA

colony Vikash

Janbhagidaari
Adim Jatl Kalyan

Road Development
0-14 child survey

CM Swachta

RAY

Saniirman

Samabal Yojana

Singhast

Grant-Others

Water Distribution pipe line

Grant form Other Govt. Agencles

320300

Fund For water tanker

Fund For Fire Tender

Jan Ganna Sarvey Fund

UIDSSMT

MPUSP

MPUIIP

Rain Basera

IHSDP

320 800

Grant-Others

Beneficiary Contribution-IHSDP

Beneficlary Contribution-Tollet

Beneficiary Contribution-Pm Aavas Yojana

yTotal - @rant & Contribution for S {

W% sﬁﬁmrﬂ \

S

Wm(qu)

>
~\ 011400C

& Asg

POSEND. 19,462,028.00

/
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Nagar Parishad Jobat (M.P.)

SCHEDULE RP - 21: Earmarked Funds Received
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars

3111001 Special-Fund

3117002 General Provident Fund
3111030 Colony Development Fund

3111022 Ashray Nidhi

Total - Earmarked Funds Recelved

SCHEDULE RP - 22: Deposits Works (Net)
{For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars

3411000 Civil Works
3418001 Labour Board

3418015 Central -Gov-Viklang Pension
3418022 CM Kanyadan Yojana

3418023 Antyoday Mela
3418000 Others

Total - Deposits Works (Net)

SCHEDULE RP - 23: Realisation of Sundry Debtors

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
4311000 Property Taxes 360,896.00
4313005 Water Taxes 2
4312000 Other Taxes 701,153.00
4313015 Fees and User Charges -
4314000 Other 130,190.00
4315001 Compensation in Lieu of Octroi -

4315004 Compensation in Lieu of Travellers Tax =
Total - Realisation of Sundry Debtors 1,192,239.00

SCHEDULE RP - 24: Payment to Sundry Creditors (Net)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)

(For the year ending on 31.03.2024)

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)
3501000  |Creditors 14,904,001.47
3501100 Employee Liabilities _
3502000 Recoveries Payable (Net) 928,686.00
3503000 Government Dues Payable ;i
3504000 Refunds payable &

Advance Collection of Revenues

3504100
3508000 Others

Total - Payment to Sundry Creditors (Net)

15,832,687.47

SCHEDULE RP - 25: Earmarked Funds Paid
(For the year ending on 31,03.2024)

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars

3117001 Pension Fund-NPS

3117002 GPF
3101002-1 [Social Security Fund




Nagar Parishad Jobat (M.P.) 21
SCHEDULE RP - 26: Ac
: Acquisition / Purchase of Fi
(For the year ending on 31.03.2024) / e g T ETF
i<
(AMOUNT IN RUPEES) B
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs.) e
4101000  [Land -
7

4102000 - Building including Class <11 Civil structures

4103000 - Roads & Bridges

4103100 - Sewerage and Drainage

4103200 - Water Ways

4103300 - Public Lighting

4103400  [Swm =
4104000 |- Plant & Machinery = ?
4105000 |- Vechicle - !?
4106000 |- Office & Other Equipment .
4107000 ~ Furniture & Fixture -
4108000 - Statue & Heritage -
4108300 - Parks & Playgrounds -
4130000 - Assets from Specific Grants -

4121012 CWIP

4140000 - Assets from Special Fund
Total - Acquisition / Purchase of Fixed Assets -~

SCHEDULE RP - 27: Grant & Contribution for Specific Purpose (Payments)

For the year ending on 31.03.2024
: : : ) (AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Current Year (Rs.)

Account Code Particulars

320100 Grant from Central Government
NULM N
Ray(Refund Govt) -
BRGF(Duda) B
12th Finance Commission -
13th Finance Commission -
SSA
MP Fund =
PM Aavas Yojana -
Mid Day Meal
320200 Grant from State Government
MLA Fund
Sambal Yojana
BPL ]
Mulbhut/ Rajya Vitta / Sadak
Sanniraman
Jeela Sahari vikash Abhikaran

DUDA

CM Knayadaan

Socall Security

Antoyadaya Mela

Janbhagidaari

Water Distribution

320300 Grant form Other Govt, Agencies

UIDSSMT

MPUIIP

MPUSP

320 800 Grant-Others

Beneficlary Contribution-IHSDP

Beneficiary Contribution-PM Aavas Yojana
o 2

Beneficlary Contribution-Public Tollet M

e siehiv w*«z (7.4.)




NAGAR PARISHAD ,JOBAT (M.P.)

‘ ' CASH FLOW STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW
As at 31 March 2024
FARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR 2023-24

[A] Cash flows from operating activities
Gross Surplus / (Deficit) over expenditure

Add: Adjustments for

Depreciation
Interest & finance expenses

Less: Adjustments for
Investment income

Interest income received

Adjusted income over expenditure before effecting charges in
current assets and current liabilities and extra ordinary items

Changes in current assets and current liabilities

(17,701,265.20)

92,358.00

92,358.00

(17,793,623.20)

(Increase) / Decrease in Sundry debtors
(Increase) / Decrease in Stock in hand
(Increase) / Decrease in Prepaid expenses
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current assets

(Decrease) / Increase in Deposits received
(Decrease) / Increase in Deposits works
(Decrease) / Increase in Other current liabilities
(Decrease) / Increase in Provisions

Extra ordinary items {please specify}*

1,192,239.00

(119,075.00)

1,073,164.00

112,553.38

2,908,754.06

1,037,613.00

4,058,920.44

Net cash generated from / (used in)
operating activities [A]

(12,661,538.76)

[B] Cash flows from investing activities
(Purchase) of F1xed Assets & CWIP

Increase/(Decrease) In Municipal Fund
Increase/ (Decrease) I Special Funds/ Grants
Increase/(Decrease)*In Earmarked Funds
Sale/(Purchase) Of Investments

Add:

Proceeds from disposal of assets

Investment income received

Interest income received

Proceeds from disposal of investments G

(16,679,746.67)

19,462,028.00

2,782,281.33

92,358.00

Net cash generated from/ (used in)
investing activities [B]

92,358.00
2,874,639.33




NAGAR PARISHAD ,JOBAT (M.P.)

CASH FLOW STATEMENT =27
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW \<
As at 31 March 2024 \

PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR 2023-24 \
[C] Cash flows from financing activities 4 e "{_
Add:
Loans from banks/others received 5
Transfer to Reserve F -
Less:
Interest & Finance Expenses <
Loans repaid during the period 364,614.00
Loans & advances to employees (Repaid during the year) -
Loans to others Finance expenses - 364,614.00
Net cash generated from (used in) financing activities [C] (364,614.00)
Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A +B + C) (10,151,513.43)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 14,509,342.77
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 4,357,829.34
Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the year comprises of the
following account balances at the end of the year:
* Cash Balances -
* Bank Balances 4,357,829.34
* Scheduled co-operative banks =
* Balances with Post offices -
* Balances with other banks - 4,357,829.34
Total of the breakup of cash and cash equivalents - 4,357,829.34
*Extra ordinary items - Amount Tranfered From Other Scheme Bank & Expenses Paid By Account included in Main Cashbook.




\

Nagar Parishad- Jobat
1l Rectification Summery

For The Period From 01st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

Total of "TADD"(A) Date Amount (Rs.)
OPENING BALANCE MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 1/4/2023 3566169.44
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 10/4/2023 1946054.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 18/05/2023 3000.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 7/5/2023 60.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 14/07/2023 34200.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 3/8/2023 6.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 5/9/2023 131520.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 17/10/2023 20.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 10/11/2023 6.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 30/01/2024 22530.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 29/02/2024 1239.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 5/3/2024 1.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 7/3/2024 90.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK SHORT ADDITION 15/03/2024 56605.00
TOTAL 5761500.44
Total of "Less"(B) Date Amount (Rs.)
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 28/04/2023 30.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 31/05/2023 1949024.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 30/06/2023 19488.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 31/07/2023 34200.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 27/09/2023 4.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 29/09/2023 131520.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 11/10/2023 8.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 26/10/2023 0.46
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 31/10/2023 11.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 10/1/2024 0.91
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 31/01/2024 62186.09
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 1/3/2024 3198.00
TOTALLING MISTAKE IN CASH BOOK EXCESS ADDITION 12/3/2024 2060.00
TOTAL 2201730.46
Net Balance(A-B) ~T3559769.98




